of candidatures 

20.10.2025 
(Monday) 

23.10.2025 
(Thursday) 

Date of Poll 

06.11.2025 
(Thursday) 

11.11.2025 
(Tuesday) 

Date of Counting 

14.11.2025 
(Friday) 

Date before which election 

shall be completed 

16.11.2025 
(Sunday) 

LIST OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE (121) ASSEMBLY 
CONSTITUENCIES FOR FIRST PHASE OF ELECTION IN BIHAR 

Sl. No. AC No. AC Name 
1.  70 Alamnagar 
2.  71 Bihariganj 
3.  72 Singheshwar (SC) 
4.  73 Madhepura 
5.  74 Sonbarsha (SC) 
6.  75 Saharsa 
7.  76 Simri Bakhtiarpur 
8.  77 Mahishi

[...]

190 Paliganj 
110.  191 Bikram 
111.  192 Sandesh 
112.  193 Barhara 
113.  194 Arrah 
114.  195 Agiaon (SC) 
115.  196 Tarari 
116.  197 Jagdishpur 
117.  198 Shahpur 
118.  199 Brahampur 
119.  200 Buxar 
120.  201 Dumraon 
121.  202 Rajpur (SC) 

LIST OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO (122) ASSEMBLY 
CONSTITUENCIES FOR SECOND PHASE OF ELECTION IN BIHAR 

Sl. No. AC No. AC Name 

1.  1 Valmiki Nagar 
2.  2 Ramnagar (SC) 
3.  3 Narkatiaganj 
4.  4 Bagaha 
5.  5 Lauriya 
6.  6 Nautan 
7.  7 Chanpatia 
8.  8 Bettiah 
9.  9 Sikta 

10.  10 Raxaul